Zia Action Handgun: 11Nov23




Stage 1
Shooter

Bryan Maglidt
Melline (not!)
William Chandon
Charlie Myers
Javier Chavez
Klaus Nicolaedis
Joshua Gomez
Dan Miller

Vic Echeverria
Rick Davis

Ray Renfrow
Dave Deveraux
Tim Duncan
Richard Foust
Nick Roberds
Chris Garrett
Tanner Foust
Lyn Carter

Alex Himes

Joe Roberts

Ed Saucier
Leslie Foust
Ron Bjornberg
Kent Jones
Vince Hobbs
Jimmie Russell
Wayne McKnight
Don Shoemaker

Div
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
HiCap
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
Lim10
Optic-S
HiCap
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
BigAuto
PCC
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-S
HiCap
HiCap
Carry-R
Optic-S

Time
18.33
24.48
26.40
25.95
26.16
21.05
21.53
29.50
3191
33.13
33.31
24.96
29.38
24.70
28.81
30.17
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26.93
38.21
51.63
60.95
39.19
11.48
26.03
82.39
89.34
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NS Proc Points Score
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101
101
101
101
100
101
103
100
14
81
13
80
19
11
13
69
12
103
102
4
92
30
93
99
a1

4.75
4.2
3.90
3.89
3.86
313
3.6
3.39
3.16
311
3.00
2.6
2.96
2.6
2.11
2.62
2.61
2.58
2.96
1.88
119
1.61
1.38
1.29
1.15
113
0.66
0.60

Pct
100.0%
89.5%
82.2%
82.0%
81.3%
18.1%
11.3%
11.4%
66.6%
65.5%
63.1%
62.5%
62.4%
62.3%
58.4%
55.2%
55.1%
54.4%
54.0%
39.7%
3L1%
35.3%
29.0%
21.1%
24.3%
23.8%
13.9%
12.6%

By Division
Shooter
Wayne McKnight
Alex Himes
Rick Davis

Tim Duncan
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
Javier Chavez
Vic Echeverria
Ray Renfrow
Dave Deveraux
Nick Roberds
Tanner Foust
Lyn Carter

Ed Saucier
Leslie Foust
Ron Bjornberg
Vince Hobbs
Jimmie Russell
Melline (not!)
William Chandon
Charlie Myers
Klaus Nicolaedis
Joshua Gomez
Dan Miller
Richard Foust
Kent Jones

Don Shoemaker
Joe Roberts

Div
Carry-R
BigAuto

Lim10
Lim10
Lim10
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
HiCap
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
Optic-S
Optic-$
PCC

Score
0.66
2.56
311
2.96
2.62
415
3.86
3.16
3.00
2.96
211
2.61
2.58
1.19
1.61
1.38
1.15
113
425
3.90
3.89
313
3.61
3.39
2.96
1.29
0.60
1.88

Pct
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
95.2%
84.2%
100.0%
81.3%
66.6%
63.1%
62.5%
58.4%
55.1%
54.4%
3L1%
35.3%
29.0%
24.3%
23.8%
100.0%
91.8%
91.6%
81.9%
86.4%
19.8%
69.6%
30.3%
14.1%
100.0%
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Stage 2 By Division

Shooter Div Time A NS Proc Points Score Pct Shooter Div Score Pct

Charlie Myers Optic-S 19714 20 108 547 1000% Wayne McKnight Carry-R 014  100.0%
Klaus Nicolaedis  Optic-S 2045 22 110 538  98.3%  Hlex Himes BigAuto  1.90  100.0%
William Chandon  Optic-S 22.19 20 98 442  80.1% Tim Duncan Liml0  3.03 100.0%
Ed Saucier HiCap 2425 18 106 431  T19.9%  Rick Davis Liml0 126 41.1%
Richard Foust Optic-S  30.88 19 101 341  63.3%  Chris Garrett Liml0 114 31.1%
Joshua Gomez Optic-S  32.66 20 108 331 604%  Ed Saucier HiCap 437 100.0%

Javier Chavez HiCap 2845 19
Melline (not!) Optic-S  35.26 20
Ray Renfrow HiCap 34.06 16
Tim Duncan Liml0  35.6T 20
Bryan Maglidt HiCap 3259 19
Nick Roberds HiCap 33.12 18
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108 3.06 56.0% Ray Renfrow HiCap 3.05 69.9%
104 3.05 55.8%  Bryan Maglidt HiCap 301 68.8%
108 3.03 55.3%  Nick Roberds HiCap 287  65.6%
98 3.01 55.0% Lyn Carter HiCap 272 62.2%
95 281 52.4%  Vic Echeverria HiCap 265 60.5%
101 212  491%  Dave Deveraux HiCap 251 51.4%
92 2.65  484%  Ron Bjornberg HiCap 185 42.3%
109 251  459%  Tanner Foust HiCap 142 32.6%
95 202 36.9% Jimmie Russell HiCap 118  26.9%

Vic Echeverria HiCap 3476 15
Dave Deveraux HiCap 4343 21
Don Shoemaker Optic-S  47.06 1T

Alex Himes BigAuto 45.19 1T 81 190 341%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 090 20.1%
Kent Jones Optic-S  49.81 19 93 18T  34.1%  Leslie Foust HiCap 005 1.2%
Ron Bjornberg HiCap 53.50 21 99 185 33.8%  Charlie Myers Optic-S 547  100.0%
Dan Miller Optic-S  43.63 1T 16 114  31.8%  Klaus Nicolaedis  Optic-S 538  98.3%
Joe Roberts PCC  58.55 2l 90 154 28.1%  William Chandon  Optic-S 442 80.1%
Tanner Foust HiCap 58.28 16 83 142 26.0% Richard Foust Optic-S 34T  63.3%
Rick Davis Liml10 79.14 21 100 126 23.1%  Joshua Gomez Optic-S 331  60.4%

Jimmie Russell HiCap 71419 19
Chris Garrett Liml10  56.09 1T

88 .18 21.5%  Melline (not!) Optic-S  3.06  56.0%
64 .14 20.9%  Don Shoemaker Optic-S  2.02  36.9%

Moo —o oo oo hhMhoo o —h oo o oo ooocoooil
coew-—-—————ecwce—e——cecwcececes
[—— N — I ~ - R R T B — I — I — I I — A — I — I — I — I — I I — I — B — ]
[—— N — I —— B N T —— T B I BN I — I B —— B D —— B B N R I I N I — I —— I I ]

Vince Hobbs HiCap 60.87 14 55 090 165%  Kent Jones Optic-S 18T 34.1%
Wayne McKnight Carry-R 141.02 1T 105 0.74 13.6%  Dan Miller Optic-S 174  31.8%
Leslie Foust HiCap 177.98 6 9 005 09%  Joe Roberts PCC 154 100.0%



Zia Action Handgun: 11Nov23

Stage 3 By Division

Shooter Div Time AR C D M NS Proc Points Score Pct Shooter Div Score Pct
Charlie Myers Optic-S 2274 16 12 0 0 0 0 128 563 100.0% Wayne McEnight Carry-R 0.84  100.0%
Richard Foust Optic-S 2952 21 T 0 0 0 0 133 451  80.0%  Hlex Himes BigAuto 2.34  100.0%
William Chandon  Optic-S 3000 22 6 0 0 0 0 13 441 7193% Tim Duncan Liml0  4.06 100.0%
Dan Miller Optic-S 3076 22 6 0 0 0 0 13 436 T114%  Chris Garrett Liml0 329 81.0%
Bryan Maglidt HiCap 1966 6 18 3 1 2 0 83 422  15.0%  Rick Davis Liml0 257 63.3%
Tim Duncan Liml0 3253 20 8 0 0 0 0 132 406 T721%  Bryan Maglidt HiCap 422 100.0%
Joshua Gomez Optic-S 2633 19 6 0 3 0 0 104 395 102% Javier Chavez HiCap 3.80  90.0%
Melline (not!) Optic-S 3166 13 150 0 0 0 125 395 10.1%  Nick Roberds HiCap 318  89.6%
Javier Chavez HiCap 3106 16 12 0 0 1 0 118 380 61.5% Vic Echeverria HiCap 310 81.1%
Nick Roberds HiCap 3438 28 0 0 0 1 0 130 318  612%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 310 81.5%
Klaus Nicolaedis  Optic-S 3657 26 2 0 0 0 0 138 31T 610%  Tanner Foust HiCap 333 718.8%
Vic Echeverria HiCap 3431 1T 101 0 0 0 121 370  658%  Ron Bjornberg HiCap 3.16 14.8%
Vince Hobbs HiCap 3572 20 8 0 0 0 0 132 370 651% Dave Deveraux HiCap 290 68.1%
Tanner Foust HiCap 4086 24 4 0 0 0 0 136 333 59.1%  Ed Saucier HiCap 282 66.8%
Chris Garrett Liml0 3925 19 8 1 0 0 0 129 329  584%  Lyn Carter HiCap 231 56.1%
Ron Bjornberg HiCap 4020 1T 10 1 0 0 0 121 3.16  56.1%  Ray Renfrow HiCap 228 54.0%
Kent Jones Optic-S 4217 19 8 1 0 0 0 129 3.06 543%  Jimmie Russell HiCap 190 45.1%
Dave Deveraux HiCap 3413 1T 8 1 2 1 0 99 290 515%  Leslie Foust HiCap 026 6.2%
Ed Saucier HiCap 4324 19 8 0 1 0 0 122 282 50.1%  Charlie Myers Optic-S  5.63  100.0%
Don Shoemaker Optic-S 4383 20 8 0 0 1 0 122 218  495%  Richard Foust Optic-S 451  80.0%
Rick Davis Liml0 4597 15120 1 0 0 118 25T 45.6%  William Chandon  Optic-S 441 T19.3%
Lyn Carter HiCap 3333 16 8 1 3 2 0 19 231 42.1%  Dan Miller Optic-S 436 11.4%
Alex Himes BigAuto 46.13 22 3 3 0 2 0 108 234 416%  Joshua Gomez Optic-S 395 10.2%
Ray Renfrow HiCap 5659 21 1 0 0 1 0 129 228  405%  Melline (not!) Optic-S 395 10.1%
Joe Roberts PCC 5031 19 T 02 0 0 113 225 39.9% Klaus Nicolaedis  Optic-S 3.17T  61.0%
Jimmie Russell HiCap 7250 26 2 0 0 0 0 138 190  33.8%  Kent Jones Optic-S  3.06 54.3%
Wayne McKnight Carry-R 9218 13 9 1 5 0 0 18 084 149%  Don Shoemaker Optic-S 218  49.5%
Leslie Foust HiCap 6492 11 T 2 8 3 0 17 026 41%  Joe Roberts PCC 225 100.0%
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Stages 1-3 By Division

Shooter Div Score Pct Shooter Div Score Pct
Charlie Myers Optic-S 1499 1000% Wayne McKnight Carry-R 225 100.0%
Klaus Nicolaedis  Optic-S 1289 86.0%  Alex Himes BigAuto 6.80 100.0%
William Chandon  Optic-S 1278 85.3%  Tim Duncan Lim10  10.05 100.0%
Bryan Maglidt HiCap 1198 79.9%  Chris Garrett Liml0 705 70.1%
Melline (not!) Optic-S 1126 15.1%  Rick Davis Liml0 694 69.1%

Richard Foust Optic-S 1093 T29%  Bryan Maglidt HiCap 11.98 100.0%
Joshua Gomez Optic-S 1093 T729% Javier Chavez HiCap 1079 90.1%
Javier Chavez HiCap 1079 7T20%  Vic Echeverria HiCap 951 T19.4%

Tim Duncan Liml0 1005 67.0%  Nick Roberds HiCap 942 T8.1%
Vic Echeverria HiCap 951 63.4%  Ed Saucier HiCap 898 T75.0%
Dan Miller Optic-S 949 63.3%  Dave Deveraux HiCap 838 69.9%
Nick Roberds HiCap 942 628%  Ray Renfrow HiCap 833  69.6%
Ed Saucier HiCap 898 59.9%  Lyn Carter HiCap T1.6T 64.1%

Dave Deveraux HiCap 838 55.9%  Tanner Foust HiCap 737 6L5%
Ray Renfrow HiCap 833 55.6%  Ron Bjornberg HiCap 639 53.3%

Lyn Carter HiCap 767 512%  Vince Hobbs HiCap 515  48.0%
Tanner Foust HiCap 7137 49.1%  Jimmie Russell HiCap 421 35.1%
Chris Garrett Liml0 T7.05 41.0% Leslie Foust HiCap 199  16.6%
Rick Davis Liml0 694 463%  Charlie Myers Optic-S 1499  100.0%
Alex Himes Bighuto 6.80 454%  Klaus Nicolaedis  Optic-S 12.89  86.0%
Ron Bjornberg HiCap 639 42.6%  William Chandon  Optic-S 1278 85.3%
Kent Jones Optic-S 621 41.4%  Melline (not!) Optic-S 1126  15.1%
Vince Hobbs HiCap 515 38.4%  Richard Foust Optic-S 1093 T12.9%
Joe Roberts PCC 561 31.8%  Joshua Gomez Optic-S 1093 T2.9%
Don Shoemaker Optic-S 540 36.0%  Dan Miller Optic-S 949  63.3%
Jimmie Russell HiCap 421 28.1%  Kent Jones Optic-S 621  41.4%

Wayne McKnight Carry-R 225 15.0%  Don Shoemaker Optic-S 540  36.0%
Leslie Foust HiCap 199 132%  Joe Roberts PCC 5.6 100.0%



Rank By Points
Shooter
Melline (not!)
William Chandon
Rick Davis

Ed Saucier
Leslie Foust
Charlie Myers
Javier Chavez
Klaus Nicolaedis
Joshua Gomez
Vic Echeverria
Dan Miller

Ray Renfrow
Jimmie Russell
Kent Jones
Bryan Maglidt
Tim Duncan
Nick Roberds
Chris Garrett
Tanner Foust
Dave Deveraux
Richard Foust
Lyn Carter

Joe Roberts

Alex Himes
Wayne McKnight
Ron Bjornberg
Vince Hobbs
Don Shoemaker

Stage 1 Time

104 2448
103 26.40
103 33.13
103 57.63
102 60.95
101 25.95
100 26.16
101 21.05
100 2153
101 3197
100 29.50
100 3337
3 8239
92 1148
81 18.33
81 2938
80 20.8T
19 3017
T 2945
4 2496
3 2410
13 2829
1 382l
69 2693
89  89.34
5 39.19
30 26.03
a1 45.00
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Shooter Stage 2 Time
Klaus Nicolaedis 110 20.45

Dave Deveraux 109 4343
Charlie Myers 108 19.14
Joshua Gomez 108 32.66
Melline (not!) 108  35.26
Tim Duncan 108 35.67
Richard Foust 107 30.88
Ed Saucier 106 24.25
Wayne McKnight 105  141.02
Ray Renfrow 104 34.06
Lyn Carter 101 3113
Rick Davis 100 19.14
Ron Bjornberg 99 53.50
William Chandon 98 22.19
Bryan Maglidt 98 32.59
Nick Roberds 95 33.12
Don Shoemaker 95 47.06
Kent Jones 93 4981
Vic Echeverria 92 34.76
Joe Roberts 90 58.55
Javier Chavez 89 28.45
Jimmie Russell 88 14.19
Alex Himes 81 45.19
Tanner Foust 83 58.28
Dan Miller 16 43.63
Chris Garrett 64 56.09
Vince Hobbs 55 60.81
Leslie Foust 9 177.98

Shooter

Klaus Nicolaedis
Jimmie Russell
Tanner Foust
William Chandon
Dan Miller
Richard Foust
Tim Duncan
Vince Hobbs
Nick Roberds
Chris Garrett
Kent Jones

Ray Renfrow
Charlie Myers
Vic Echeverria
Ron Bjornberg
Melline (not!)
Ed Saucier

Don Shoemaker
Javier Chavez
Rick Davis

Joe Roberts
Alex Himes
Joshua Gomez
Dave Deveraux
Bryan Maglidt
Lyn Carter
Wayne McKnight
Leslie Foust

138
138
136
134
134
133
132
132
130
129
129
129
128
121
121
125
122
122
118
118
113
108
104
99
83
19
18
11

Stage 3 Time

36.51
12.50
40.36
30.01
30.16
29.52
32.53
35.12
34.38
39.25
.11
56.59
22.14
3431
40.20
31.66
43.24
43.83
31.06
45.91
50.31
46.13
26.33
3413
19.66
33.33
92.18
64.92

Shooter

Klaus Nicolaedis
Charlie Myers
Melline (not!)
William Chandon
Ray Renfrow
Ed Saucier

Tim Duncan
Rick Davis

Vic Echeverria
Jimmie Russell
Kent Jones
Richard Foust
Joshua Gomez
Dan Miller
Javier Chavez
Nick Roberds
Tanner Foust
Dave Deveraux
Ron Bjornberg
Joe Roberts
Chris Garrett
Bryan Maglidt
Alex Himes

Lyn Carter

Don Shoemaker
Wayne McKnight
Vince Hobbs
Leslie Foust

349
331
331
335
333
331
321
321
320
319
314
313
33
310
308
309
296
282
280
215
212
268
264
253
244
242
a1
128

Total Time

§4.01
68.43
91.40
18.60
124.02
125.12
97.58
158.24
101.04
229.68
163.46
§5.10
86.52
103.89
§5.67
96.31
128.59
102.52
132.89
141.01
125.51
10.58
118.85
98.15
135.89
323.14
122.62
303.85



